GAS DETECTOR
ST350EX
type:  SCV - SCF - PID - NDIR
PART.NO. 1226030-1227540
8226030-8227540
DATA SHEET 1(9)
SYSTEM CGD50, CGD500 TOUCH
DATA SHEET ST350EX_EN_2024_v2.12

DATA SHEET ST350EX -  SCV -  SCF -  NDIR -  P ID 2(9)
The specifications described herein are subject to change without notice. DATA SHEET ST350EX_EN_2024_v2.12
ORDERING INFORMATION INTERNATIONAL MODELS
GAS DETECTOR
TYPE GASTYPE RANGE PART NO
STANDARD REMOTE LCD ALU or SS
ST350EX-SCV Isobutylene C4H8 0-100 ppm 1227000
.../R …/LCD …/Al …/SS
Ethanol C2H5OH 0-250 ppm 1227002
Methanol CH3OH 0-250 ppm 1227003
Hexane C6H14 0-150 ppm 1227004
Vinyl Chloride C2H3CI 0-200 ppm 1227005
Methyl Chloride CH3CI 0-100 ppm 1227006
Xylene C8H10 0-100 ppm 1227008
Propene C3H6 0-1000 ppm 1227009
Toluene C7H8 0-100 ppm 1227012
ST350EX-SCF R134a 0-1000 ppm 1227050
.../R …/LCD …/Al …/SS
R404A 0-1000 ppm 1227052
R410A 0-1000 ppm 1227053
R1234yf 0-1000 ppm 1227054
R507 0-1000 ppm 1227055
R407C 0-1000 ppm 1227056
R449A 0-1000 ppm 1227057
R32 0-1000 ppm 1227058
R1234ze 0-1000 ppm 1227059
R1233zd 0-1000 ppm 1227060
ST350EX-PID LR 10,6eV Isobutylene C4H8
* 0-10 ppm 1227530/10
N/A …/LCD …/Al …/SS
ST350EX-PID HR 10,6eV 0-100 ppm 1227520/100
0-1000 ppm 1227520/1000
ST350EX-PID 10.0 10,0eV** 0-100 ppm 1227540/100
ST350EX-NDIR N2O 0-1000 ppm 1227090 .../R …/LCD …/Al …/SS
CO2 (R744) 0-1 Vol.% 1226036
.../R …/LCD …/Al …/SS
0-5 Vol.% 1226030
0-10 Vol.% 1226033
0-100 Vol.% 1226035
* Standard calibration, other calibrations to be specified when ordered.
**Enhanched selectivity of compounds with lower ie.
Note: Remote Incl. 10 meter tubing
Article no. example:  ST350EX-SCV (Toluene) standard version, with LCD, aluminium housing: 1227000/0/LCD/AI
Remote
No = 0    No  = 0
LCD
Yes = R   Yes = LCD
Version
   Aluminium  = Al
    Stainless Steel = SS
  1227000  /  R /  LCD /  Al
EXAMPLE
DATA SHEET ST350EX -  SCV -  SCF -  NDIR -  P ID 3(9)
The specifications described herein are subject to change without notice. DATA SHEET ST350EX_EN_2024_v2.12
ORDERING INFORMATION NORTH AMERICAN MODELS
GAS DETECTOR
TYPE GASTYPE RANGE PART NO
STANDARD GAS TYPE REMOTE ALU or SS
ST350EX-SCV Isobutylene C4H8 0-100 ppm
8227000
C9007/B
.../R …/Al …/SS
Hexane C6H14 0-150 ppm C9031/B
Vinyl Chloride C2H3CI 0-200 ppm C9041/B
Methyl Chloride CH3CI 0-100 ppm C9028/B
Xylene C8H10 0-100 ppm C9102/B
Propene C3H6 0-1000 ppm C9035/B
Toluene C7H8 0-100 ppm C9101/B
Ethanol C2H5OH 0-250 ppm C9026/B
Methanol CH3OH 0-250 ppm C9025/B
ST350EX-SCF R134a 0-1000 ppm
8227050
C9203
.../R …/Al …/SS
R22 0-1000 ppm C9200
R404A 0-1000 ppm C9204
R410A 0-1000 ppm C9205
R1234yf 0-1000 ppm C9207
R507 0-1000 ppm C9206
R407C 0-1000 ppm C9208
R449A 0-1000 ppm C9209
R32 0-1000 ppm C9201
R1234ze 0-1000 ppm C9210
R1233zd 0-1000 ppm C9211
ST350EX-PID LR 10,6eV Isobutylene C4H8
Standard calibration,
other calibrations to be specified
when ordered.
0-10 ppm 8227530/10
C9007/B .../R …/Al …/SS
ST350EX-PID HR 10,6eV 0-100 ppm 8227520/100
0-1000 ppm 8227520/1000
ST350EX-PID ES 10,0eV* 0-100 ppm 8227540/100
ST350EX-NDIR CO2 (R744) 0-1 Vol.% 8226030/1
C9304 .../R …/Al …/SS
0-5 Vol.% 8226030/5
0-10 Vol.% 8226030/10
0-100 Vol.% 8226030/100
ST350EX-NDIR N2O 0-1000 ppm 8227090 C9320 .../R …/Al …/SS
*Enhanched selectivity of compounds with lower ie.
Note: Remote Incl. 10 meter tubing
EXAMPLE
DATA SHEET ST350EX -  SCV -  SCF -  NDIR -  P ID 4(9)
The specifications described herein are subject to change without notice. DATA SHEET ST350EX_EN_2024_v2.12
REFRIGERANT TABLE
Syntethic Regfrigerant
GAS NAME TYPE SAFETY CLASS SUITABLE DETECTOR DETECTION RANGE